
 

 

 

 

(CBSE Affiliated) 
 

Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment I (I/II) 
 

Class- I  , Subject- ENGLISH  , Session 2023  to 2024  Books –Gul Mohar, New Grammar Magic Revised 1 , 

 Reference Books -Story book- New Radiant Readers 1, My Book of Cursive Writing 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated way. 
Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term 
Examination. 

 
Sign. Of the teacher Checked by Sign .of Principal 

 
 
 

 

Name of the Month Chapter Period              Topics to be covered and Activity 

April  Reader-

chapter-1,2 

Grammar- 

Chapter-1,2 

17 Reader- Meet my family, Asma's House 

Grammar- Nouns, Common and Proper Noun 

 Comprehension 

Activity-  Play and Learn on Nouns( on grammar activity sheet) 

Cursive Writing 

Story Book 

 

 

May Reader-

chapter-3 

Grammar- 
Chapter-3 

15 Reader- Slow Fast Song, A Walk to the River 

Grammar- Singular and Plural: Adding -s 

Activity- Play and Learn on Singular/Plural( on grammar activity sheet) 

Cursive Writing 

Story Book 

June Reader-

chapter-4 

Grammar- 

Chapter-4,5 

15 Reader- Grandma's Vegetable Garden, The Rain 

Grammar- Singular and Plural: Adding –es, This and That, Comprehension 
Activity- You have gone to a zoo. You have to paste some pictures of 

animals and describe the animals by using This and That. 

Composition 

Cursive Writing 

Story book 

July Reader-

chapter-5,6 

Grammar- 

Chapter- 6,7 

25 Reader- Daisy, the Cow, Bedtime 

Grammar- These and Those, Singular and Plural: Adding –ies and -ves 
Activity- Find and colour the correct plural forms from a puzzle. 

Cursive Writing 

Story book 

August Reader-

chapter-7 

Grammar- 

Chapter- 8 

26 Reader-  The Kite 

Grammar- Let's Recall 1, Male and Female Words, Comprehension 

Activity-  Form two groups. Group A will write the female words for the 

words given Column A. Group B will write the male words for the words 

given in Column B. 

Cursive Writing 

Composition 

Story Book 

Revision 

September  07  Revision, 

Half- Yearly Exam 

 



 

 

 

(CBSE Affiliated) 
 

Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment II (I/II) 
 

Class- I , Subject- ENGLISH  ,   Session  2023  to 2024, Books – Gul Mohar, New Grammar Magic Revised 1 , 

Reference Books - Story book- New Radiant Readers 1, My Book of Cursive Writing 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated way. 
Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term 
Examination. 

 
Sign. Of the teacher Checked by Sign .of Principal 

 
 

 

Name of the Month Chapter Period            Topics to be covered and Activity 

September Reader-Poem 

Grammar-
Chapter-9 

 

07 Reader- Tulips 

Grammar- Pronouns 
Activity- Story Book 

October Reader-

chapter-8 

Grammar- 
Chapter-

12,13 

15 Reader- Sam and Mama Heron, Sparrows 

Grammar- Verbs, Am, Is Are 

Activity- On Verbs ( from grammar activity sheet) 

Story Book 

 

 

November Reader-

chapter-9,10 

Grammar- 

Chapter-

14,15 

21 Reader- Pets Day, The King's Drum 

Grammar- Am, Is Are+ -ing Form of Verbs, Let's Recall 2, Describing 

Words 

Activity- Find a Story as your choice and underline the describing words. 

Composition 

Story Book 

December Reader-

chapter-11 

Grammar- 

Chapter-16, 

17 

20 Reader- If You Catch a Firefly, Jijo and Elly 

Grammar- The Sentence, Questions and Statements, Comprehension 

Activity-  Divide 5 sentences each between  the Statements and the Questions 

into two columns. 

Composition 

Story book 

January Reader-

chapter-12 

Grammar- 

Chapter- 18, 

19 

22 Reader- Champa's Fruit Basket, Stop! Look! Listen! Think! 

Grammar- Punctuation, Yes and No Statements, Comprehension   

Activity- Form 5 sentences which represent Yes-No Questions. 

 Composition 

Story book 

February Reader-

chapter-13 
Grammar- 

Chapter- 20 

23 Reader- Keep the Beach Clean, Sea Song  

Grammar- Has and Have, Let's Recall 3 
Activity-Form 5 sentences each using Have and Has. 

Story Book 

Revision 

March  06 Revision, 

Yearly Exam 

 

 



                                                   Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment    I & II 

           Subject- Bengali     Class –I       Session 2023 -2024      Books –Sohoj Path , Bornoporichoi 

 

Month Period Topic to be covered Activity 

September  12 
pqSf¡W 53 f¡a¡ bL 61 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu m gm¡ 10 f¡a¡ 

 

কবিতাআিৃবি 

October  15 
pqSf¡W 62 f¡a¡ bL 69 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu h gm¡ 11 f¡a¡ - 12 f¡a¡ 

লব্দেরআঁবকিুবক (যুক্তাক্ষর) 

November  21 
pqSf¡W 70 f¡a¡ bL 76 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu 13 f¡a¡ - 17 f¡a¡ 

lQe¡ - ¢pwq,  

শ্রুবতবখন 

December  20 
pqSf¡W 77 f¡a¡ bL 82 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu 18 f¡a¡ - 22 f¡a¡ 

lQe¡ - hs¡¢ce 

Reading Skill 

January  22 
pqSf¡W 83 f¡a¡ bL 89 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu 23 f¡a¡ - 25 f¡a¡ 

 

 

Copy+ Worksheet 

February  23 
pqSf¡W 90 f¡a¡ bL 95 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu 26 f¡a¡ - 32 f¡a¡ 

Copy+ Worksheet 

March 6                                          Revision 

 

N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated 
way. Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term 
Examination. 

 
Sign. Of the teacher Checked by Sign .of Principal 

Month Period Topic to be covered Activity 

April  17 
pqSf¡W 4 f¡a¡ bL 24 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu B, C, D 

 

ির্ণমাা Tree  

May  15 
 
 

pqSf¡W 25 f¡a¡ bL 29 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu E, F 

কবিতাআিৃবি 

June   15 
pqSf¡W 30 f¡a¡ bL 37 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu G, H, I ,J ,K 

lQe¡ - NË£×jL¡m 

হাব্দতব্দখা 

July  25 
pqSf¡W 38 f¡a¡ bL 45 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu k gm¡ 3 f¡a¡ - 6 f¡a¡ 

lQe¡ - Bj¡cl ¢hcÉ¡mu 

ির্ণব্দযাব্দগলেততরী 
(থাব্দমণাকব্দরমাধ্যব্দম ) 

August  26 
pqSf¡W 46 f¡a¡ bL 52 f¡a¡ 

hZÑf¢lQu l gm¡ 7 f¡a¡ - 9 f¡a¡ 

lQe¡ - Bj¡clS¡a£ufa¡L¡ 

Making picture of Indian 
Flag 

September 12 Revision  



                                                                BREAKUP  Syllabus for Summative Assessment    (I/II) 

  Subject: EVS  Class-I Session-  2023-2024                Books- A Happy World 

-: TERM WISE BREAKUP APRIL TO SEPTEMBER:- 

 

 

-:TERM WISE BREAKUP SEPTEMBER TO MARCH:- 

 
 

 

Month Chapter Period Topic to be covered o Activity 

April 19 1 
2 

19 All about me 
My body 

o Paste your picture in an 
A4 page & write about 
yourself 

May 18 3 18 The food we eat o „Food without Fire‟ activity 

June  19 4 
5 

19 The clothes we wear 
Clean , fit and healthy 

o Prepare your own „Time-
Table‟ 

July27 6 
7 

27 I love my family 
Home , sweet home! 

o Speech on “My Family”. 
o Make a family tree 

August24 8 
9 

24 My school 
Let’s celebrate 
Good manners 

o Colourful festival chart with 
picture. 

September  7 Safety habits + Revision o Fire rescue demonstration. 

Month Chapter Topic to be covered Activity 

September  7 10 My neighborhood o Make a list of your 
neighbours and their family 
members. 

October16 11 People at work o Go as you like. 

November21 12 
13 

The animal world 
Animals, our friends 
How is the weather? 

o Animal chart 
o Draw and depict individual 
seasons. 

December22 14 
6 

The world of plants 
We need air 

o Collect different kinds of 
plant leaves & paste them in 
your scrapbook 

January 22 15 We need water 
Up in the sky 
Revision 

o Show video of different 
sources of water. 
o Night Friends Activity (Pg 
84) 

February 12  Revision  



                                                                 BREAKUP  Syllabus for Summative Assessment    (I/II) 
 
                                SUBJECT – COMPUTER   Class-I Session- 2023 -2024    BOOKS-  IT CODEWAYZ 

HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION 

Month Days Chap. Period Topics to be covered 

April  19 1 19 Machines around us 

May  18 1 18 Computer a digital machine 

June   19 2 19 Computer a digital machine 

July  27 2 27 Parts of computer 

August 24 3 24 Parts of computer 

September 9 3 9 Revision 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION 

September   9 4 9 The Mouse 

October 16 4 16 The Mouse 

November 21 5 21 Computer a digital machine 

December 22 6 22 Know your keyboard 

January 22 6 22 Know your keyboard 

February 12  12 Know your keyboard 

March   Revision  

 
 
 
 
 

N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated 
way. Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term 
Examination. 

 
Sign. Of the teacher Checked by Sign .of Principal 

 



 

 

(CBSE Affiliated) 
Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment    I & II 

 
Class – I                   Subject: MATHS        Session 2023 to 2024                      Books Name: MATHS AHEAD 

Month Chapters Page Periods Topic Activity 

 
April 

1. 1 to 20 17 Numbers 1 to 20,  + Mental Maths 
 
 
 

Number activity 

 
May 

2.  21 to 36 15 Addition 1 to 10 + Mental Maths 
 
 
 

Magic Square 

 
June 

3.  37 to 52 15 Subtraction 1 to 10 + Mental Maths 
 
 
 

 

 
July 

4.  
5.  

54 to 78 25 Shapes and Pattern,   Addition 1 to 19,           
+Mental Maths 
 
 
 

Fun Activity 

 
August 

6. 
7. 

79 to 97 26 Subtraction 1 to 19,  Measurements               
+ Mental Maths 
 
 
 

Guess and Measure 

 
 

September 

8. 98 to 
119 

24 Numbers 21 to 100,     Revision   + Mental 
Maths 
(Revision) 
 
 

Fun Activity 

 
October 

9. 120 to 
146 

15 Addition and Subtraction 1 to 99   + Mental 
Maths 
 
 
 

Fun Activity 

 
November 

10. 
11. 

147 to 
161 

21 Money,   Time + Mental Maths 
 
 
 

Activity on Life Skill 

 
December 

12.  162 to 
177 

20 Multiplication   + Mental Maths 
 
 
 

Project work 

January 13. 178 
to187  

22 Multiplication   + Mental Maths 
 

Project work 

February   23 Revision  



   
 

 
 

Class – I            (CBSE Affiliated) 
Breakup                     Syllabus for Summative Assessment    I & II 
 
Class - I          Subject: -GK           Session-  2023 to 2024                      Books Name:- Inside Out  
    
 

Month Chapters Page Periods Topic 

 
April 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5 

17 Tallest and Biggest,   Wildest of the wild,   Butterflies,  Wild 
Animals,   Aquatic World 
 
 
 

 
May 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10 

15 Domestic Animals,   Birds on Land,   Peacock,  Aquatic 
Birds,   Young Ones 
 
 
 

 
June 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 

11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15 

15 Insects,  Wild Homes,  Man – Made Homes,   Animal Food,    
Animal Sounds 
 
 
 

 
July 

16.  
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 

16.  
17. 
18. 
19. 
20 

25 Kangaroo,  Fun Time,  Animal Parts,   Plants,    Flowers 
 
 
 

 
August 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25 

26 Fun Time,   Trees,   Fruits and Vegetables,    Lunch Time,  
Water 
 
 
 

September 
 

September 

26.  
27. 
28. 
29. 
30 

26.  
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

24 Outdoor Games,   Indoor Games,   Great Sportspersons,   
People At work,    Countries 
Revision 
 
 

 
October 

31. 
32. 
3. 
34. 
35. 

31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35 

15 Symbols of India,   Famous Indians,   Musical Instruments,   
Tools People use,   Monuments 
 
 
 

 
November 

36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40 

36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40 

21 Places of Worship,   Festivals Of India,  Land Transport,  
Water Transport,   Flying High 
 
 
 



 
December 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45 

41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45 

20 Day, Month, Year,    Weather And Seasons,   Earth- Our 
Planet,  The Human Body,             How to be Healthy 
 
 
 

 
January 

46 
 47. 
 48. 
 49. 
50. 
51. 

46 
 47. 
 48. 
 49. 
50. 
51 

22 My Family, Types of Houses,  Colours,   Odd One Out,  
Opposites,  Action Words 
 
 
 

 
February 

   Revision 

 
 
 



West Point School
(CBSE Affiliated) 

 

Breakup Syllabusforthe session 2023-24 for class  - 1 

Break up Syllabus is liable to change. Please refer C/W copy and H/W copy for extra work. 

  
 

 

Subject-  HINDI   Books –अकुंशह दंीपाठमालाभाग -1 ,सुरभभका-1    

HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (TERM I) 

Month Chap. Perd. Topics to be covered 

April  पाठ-1to  
7 
 
 
 
 
पाठ -  1 

17 हमेंपहचानिये 

हमारेआस - पास 

आओगाएॉ 
आइएवर्णमाऱादोहराएॉ 
बबिामात्राकेशब्द 

आ , इकीमात्रा 
वर्णऔरवर्णमाऱा 

May  पाठ– 8 to 
10  
पाठ – 2 
 

15 ई , उ , ऊकीमात्रा 
जामुिवाऱाआया ( पढ़िेकेलऱए ) 

मात्राए 

June   पाठ -11 
to 14 

 

पाठ - 3 

15 ऋ , ए , ऐ , ओकीमात्रा 
सूरजनिकऱा ( पढ़िेकेलऱए ) 

घुमापहहयाॉ ( पढ़िेकेलऱए ) 

आदशणप्रश्िपत्र -१ 
सॊऻा 

July   पाठ -15 
to 18 
 

 
पाठ– 4 
 
 

25 औ , बब ॊद ु, चॊद्रबबॊद ु

ववसगणकीमात्रा 
रॊगोकेिाम 

फऱोंकेिाम 

फूऱोंकेिाम 

सब्ब्जयोंकेिाम 

लऱॊगकीपहचाि 

August  पाठ– 19 
to 21 
पाठ- 5   
 

26 रकीमात्राएॉ 
सॊयुक्तअऺर 
बारहखड़ी 
आदशणप्रश्िपत्र -२ 
वचि 

हदिोंऔरमहीिोकेिाम 
अिुच्छेद 
पुिरावनृतअभ्यास -1 

September    7 Revision 



West Point School
(CBSE Affiliated) 

 

Breakup Syllabusforthe session 2023-24 for class  - 1 

Break up Syllabus is liable to change. Please refer C/W copy and H/W copy for extra work. 

  
 

 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (TERM II) 

September  
 
पाठ–6 

7 सभीप्रकारकीमात्राएॉ 
वाक्यबिाओ 

सवणिाम ( सबकािाम ) 

October  पाठ -  1,2 

 

पाठ–7 
 

15 वपकनिककीतयैारी 
िौबीकीपतॊग 

ववशषेर् ( ववशषेताबतािेवाऱेशब्द ) 

November  पाठ -3,4 

 
पाठ -  8,9 

 

21 पाररयाॉ 
तारे(कववता) 
क्रिया ( कामबतािेवाऱेशब्द ) 
ववऱोम (उऱटेअर्णवाऱेशब्द ) 

December  पाठ– 5,6 
 
पाठ–10,11 

20 केऱेक्रकसिेखाए ?( कहािी ) 
एकतामेंबऱ ( कहािी ) 
समािअर्णवाऱेशब्द 
रचिा / ऱेखि 

January  पाठ– 7,8 
 

पाठ -

12,13  
 
 

22 िैिाकागुब्बारा (कहािी ) 
हमारेत्यौहार ( कववता ) 
गगिती 
गचत्रपठि 

February  
 

पाठ- 13 
 

23 गचत्रपठि 
अिुच्छेदऱेखि 

आदशणप्रश्िपत्र -१,२,३ 
पुिरावनृतअभ्यास -2 

March  Exam 

 


