

### WEST POINT SCHOOL

(CBSE Affiliated)

Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment I (I/II)

Class- I\_, Subject- ENGLISH, Session 2023 to 2024\_ Books\_-Gul Mohar, New Grammar Magic Revised 1,

Reference Books -Story book- New Radiant Readers 1, My Book of Cursive Writing

Name of the Month	Chapter	Period	Topics to be covered and Activity
April	Reader- chapter-1,2 Grammar- Chapter-1,2	17	Reader- Meet my family, Asma's House Grammar- Nouns, Common and Proper Noun Comprehension Activity- Play and Learn on Nouns( on grammar activity sheet) Cursive Writing Story Book
May	Reader- chapter-3 Grammar- Chapter-3	15	Reader- Slow Fast Song, A Walk to the River Grammar- Singular and Plural: Adding -s Activity- Play and Learn on Singular/Plural( on grammar activity sheet) Cursive Writing Story Book
June	Reader- chapter-4 Grammar- Chapter-4,5	15	Reader- Grandma's Vegetable Garden, The Rain Grammar- Singular and Plural: Adding —es, This and That, Comprehension Activity- You have gone to a zoo. You have to paste some pictures of animals and describe the animals by using This and That. Composition Cursive Writing Story book
July	Reader- chapter-5,6 Grammar- Chapter- 6,7	25	Reader- Daisy, the Cow, Bedtime Grammar- These and Those, Singular and Plural: Adding —ies and -ves Activity- Find and colour the correct plural forms from a puzzle. Cursive Writing Story book
August	Reader- chapter-7 Grammar- Chapter- 8	26	Reader- The Kite Grammar- Let's Recall 1, Male and Female Words, Comprehension Activity- Form two groups. Group A will write the female words for the words given Column A. Group B will write the male words for the words given in Column B. Cursive Writing Composition Story Book Revision
September		07	Revision, Half- Yearly Exam

N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated way. Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term Examination.

Sign. Of the teacher

Checked by

Sign .of Principal



### West Point School

(CBSE Affiliated)

Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment II (I/II)

Class- I , Subject- ENGLISH , Session 2023 to 2024, Books - Gul Mohar, New Grammar Magic Revised 1 ,

#### Reference Books - Story book- New Radiant Readers 1, My Book of Cursive Writing

Name of the Month	Chapter	Period	Topics to be covered and Activity
September	Reader-Poem Grammar- Chapter-9	07	Reader- Tulips Grammar- Pronouns Activity- Story Book
October	Reader- chapter-8 Grammar- Chapter- 12,13	15	Reader- Sam and Mama Heron, Sparrows Grammar- Verbs, Am, Is Are Activity- On Verbs ( from grammar activity sheet) Story Book
November	Reader- chapter-9,10 Grammar- Chapter- 14,15	21	Reader- Pets Day, The King's Drum Grammar- Am, Is Are+ -ing Form of Verbs, Let's Recall 2, Describing Words Activity- Find a Story as your choice and underline the describing words. Composition Story Book
December	Reader- chapter-11 Grammar- Chapter-16, 17	20	Reader- If You Catch a Firefly, Jijo and Elly Grammar- The Sentence, Questions and Statements, Comprehension Activity- Divide 5 sentences each between the Statements and the Questions into two columns.  Composition Story book
January	Reader- chapter-12 Grammar- Chapter- 18,	22	Reader- Champa's Fruit Basket, Stop! Look! Listen! Think! Grammar- Punctuation, Yes and No Statements, Comprehension Activity- Form 5 sentences which represent Yes-No Questions. Composition Story book
February	Reader- chapter-13 Grammar- Chapter- 20	23	Reader- Keep the Beach Clean, Sea Song Grammar- Has and Have, Let's Recall 3 Activity-Form 5 sentences each using Have and Has. Story Book Revision
March		06	Revision, Yearly Exam

N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated way. Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term Examination.

Sign. Of the teacher Checked by Sign .of Principal



### west point school

Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment I & II

Subject- Bengali Class -I

Session 2023 -2024

Books - Sohoj Path, Bornoporichoi

Month	Period	Topic to be covered	Activity
April	17	সহজপাঠ ৪ পাতা -থ-ক ২৪ পাতা	বর্ণমালা Tree
		বর্ণপরিচয় আ, ই, ঈ	
May	15	সহজপাঠ ২৫ পাতা -থ-ক ২৯ পাতা	a fundado
, way		বর্ণপরিচয় উ, উ	কবিতাআবৃত্তি
June	15	সহজপাঠ ৩০ পাতা -থ-ক ৩৭ পাতা	হাতেলেখা
		বর্ণপরিচয় ঋ, এ, ঐ ,ও ,ঔ	
		রচনা - গ্রীষ্মকাল	
July	25	সহজপাঠ ৩৮ পাতা -থ-ক ৪৫ পাতা	বর্ণযোগেশব্দতৈরী
		বর্ণপরিচয় য ফলা ৩ পাতা - ৬ পাতা	(থার্মোকলেরমাধ্যমে )
		রচনা - আমা-দর বিদ্যালয়	
August	26	সহজপাঠ ৪৬ পাতা -থ-ক ৫২ পাতা	Making picture of Indian
		বর্ণপরিচয় র ফলা ৭ পাতা - ৯ পাতা	Flag
		রচনা - আমা-দরজাতীয়পতাকা	
September	12	Revision	

		11011011	
Month	Period	Topic to be covered	Activity
September	12	সহজপাঠ ৫৩ পাতা -থ-ক ৬১ পাতা	কবিতাআবৃত্তি
		বর্ণপরিচয় ল ফলা ১০ পাতা	
October	15	সহজপাঠ ৬২ পাতা -থ-ক ৬৯ পাতা	শব্দেরআঁকিবুকি (যুক্তাক্ষর)
		বর্ণপরিচয় ব ফলা ১১ পাতা - ১২ পাতা	
November	21	সহজপাঠ ৭০ পাতা -থ-ক ৭৬ পাতা	শ্রুতিলিখন
		বর্ণপরিচয় ১৩ পাতা - ১৭ পাতা	
		রচনা - সিংহ,	
December	20	সহজপাঠ ৭৭ পাতা -থ-ক ৮২ পাতা	Reading Skill
		বর্ণপরিচয় ১৮ পাতা - ২২ পাতা	
		রচনা - ব-ড়াদিন	
January	22	সহজ্পাঠ ৮৩ পাতা -থ-ক ৮৯ পাতা	
		বর্ণপরিচয় ২৩ পাতা - ২৫ পাতা	Copy+ Worksheet
		,	
February	23	সহজ্পাঠ ৯০ পাতা -থ-ক ৯৫ পাতা	Copy+ Worksheet
		বর্ণপরিচয় ২৬ পাতা - ৩২ পাতা	
March	6	Revision	

N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated way. Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term Examination.

Sign. Of the teacher Checked by Sign .of Principal



### WEST POINT SCHOOL

BREAKUP Syllabus for Summative Assessment (I/II)

Class-I

Session- **2023-2024** 

Books- A Happy World

-: TERM WISE BREAKUP APRIL TO SEPTEMBER:-

Month	Chapter	Period	Topic to be covered	o Activity
April 19	1 2	19	All about me My body	<ul> <li>Paste your picture in an A4 page &amp; write about yourself</li> </ul>
May 18	3	18	The food we eat	o 'Food without Fire' activity
June 19	4 5	19	The clothes we wear Clean , fit and healthy	o Prepare your own 'Time- Table'
July27	6 7	27	I love my family Home , sweet home!	<ul><li>Speech on "My Family".</li><li>Make a family tree</li></ul>
August24	8 9	24	My school Let's celebrate Good manners	<ul> <li>Colourful festival chart with picture.</li> </ul>
September		7	Safety habits + Revision	o Fire rescue demonstration.

#### -: TERM WISE BREAKUP SEPTEMBER TO MARCH:-

Month	Chapter	Topic to be covered	Activity
September 7	10	My neighborhood	Make a list of your     neighbours and their family     members.
October16	11	People at work	○ Go as you like.
November21	12 13	The animal world Animals, our friends How is the weather?	<ul><li> Animal chart</li><li> Draw and depict individual seasons.</li></ul>
December22	14 6	The world of plants We need air	o Collect different kinds of plant leaves & paste them in your scrapbook
January 22	15	We need water Up in the sky Revision	<ul> <li>Show video of different sources of water.</li> <li>Night Friends Activity (Pg 84)</li> </ul>
February 12		Revision	



# WEST POINT SCHOOL BREAKUP Syllabus for Summative Assessment (I/II)

SUBJECT - COMPUTER Class-I

Session- 2023 -2024 BOOKS- IT CODEWAYZ

#### HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION

Month	Days	Chap.	Period	Topics to be covered
April	19	1	19	Machines around us
May	18	1	18	Computer a digital machine
June	19	2	19	Computer a digital machine
July	27	2	27	Parts of computer
August	24	3	24	Parts of computer
September	9	3	9	Revision
	•		AN	NUAL EXAMINATION
September	9	4	9	The Mouse
October	16	4	16	The Mouse
November	21	5	21	Computer a digital machine
December	22	6	22	Know your keyboard
January	22	6	22	Know your keyboard
February	12		12	Know your keyboard
March		Revision	•	

N.B. Work with Activity sheet & Break Up syllabus together to make an effective school plan. Don't repeat in an isolated way. Days of the month means only working days, separate provisions be given regarding Revision work & Term Examination.

Sign. Of the teacher Checked by Sign .of Principal



## WEST POINT SCHOOL

### (CBSE Affiliated) Breakup Syllabus for Summative Assessment I & II

Class – I Subject: MATHS Session 2023 to 2024 Books Name: MATHS AHEAD

	1	1	1	T	
Month	Chapters	Page	Periods	Topic	Activity
April	1.	1 to 20	17	Numbers 1 to 20, + Mental Maths	Number activity
May	2.	21 to 36	15	Addition 1 to 10 + Mental Maths	Magic Square
June	3.	37 to 52	15	Subtraction 1 to 10 + Mental Maths	
July	4. 5.	54 to 78	25	Shapes and Pattern, Addition 1 to 19, +Mental Maths	Fun Activity
August	6. 7.	79 to 97	26	Subtraction 1 to 19, Measurements + Mental Maths	Guess and Measure
September	8.	98 to 119	24	Numbers 21 to 100, Revision + Mental Maths (Revision)	Fun Activity
October	9.	120 to 146	15	Addition and Subtraction 1 to 99 + Mental Maths	Fun Activity
November	10. 11.	147 to 161	21	Money, Time + Mental Maths	Activity on Life Skill
December	12.	162 to 177	20	Multiplication + Mental Maths	Project work
January	13.	178 to187	22	Multiplication + Mental Maths	Project work
February			23	Revision	



# WEST POINT SCHOOL (CBSE Affiliated)

Syllabus for Summative Assessment I & II

Subject: -GK Class - I Session- **2023 to 2024** Books Name:- Inside Out

Month	Chapters	Page	Periods	Topic
	1.	1.	17	Tallest and Biggest, Wildest of the wild, Butterflies, Wild
April	2.	2.		Animals, Aquatic World
	3.	3.		
	4.	4.		
	5.	5		
	6.	6.	15	Domestic Animals, Birds on Land, Peacock, Aquatic
May	7.	7.		Birds, Young Ones
	8.	8.		
	9.	9.		
	10.	10		
	11.	11.	15	Insects, Wild Homes, Man – Made Homes, Animal Food,
June	12.	12.		Animal Sounds
	13.	13.		
	14.	14.		
	15.	15		
	16.	16.	25	Kangaroo, Fun Time, Animal Parts, Plants, Flowers
July	17.	17.		
	18.	18.		
	19.	19.		
	20.	20		
	21.	21.	26	Fun Time, Trees, Fruits and Vegetables, Lunch Time,
August	22.	22.		Water
	23.	23.		
	24.	24.		
	25	25		
September	26.	26.	24	Outdoor Games, Indoor Games, Great Sportspersons,
	27.	27.		People At work, Countries
September	28.	28.		Revision
	29.	29.		
	30	30.		
	31.	31.	15	Symbols of India, Famous Indians, Musical Instruments,
October	32.	32.		Tools People use, Monuments
	3.	33.		•
	34.	34.		
	35.	35		
	36.	36.	21	Places of Worship, Festivals Of India, Land Transport,
November	37.	37.		Water Transport, Flying High
	38.	38.		
	39.	39.		
	40	40		

December	41. 42. 43.	41. 42. 43.	20	Day, Month, Year, Weather And Seasons, Earth-Our Planet, The Human Body, How to be Healthy
	44.	44.		
	45	45		
	46	46	22	My Family, Types of Houses, Colours, Odd One Out,
January	47.	47.		Opposites, Action Words
	48.	48.		
	49.	49.		
	50.	50.		
	51.	51		
				Revision
February				



### **West Point School**

(CBSE Affiliated)

### Breakup Syllabusforthe session 2023-24 for class - 1

#### Subject- HINDI

### Books -अंकुशहिंदीपाठमालाभाग -1 ,सुरभिका-1

### HALF YEARLY EXAMINATION (TERM I)

Month	Chap.	Perd.	Topics to be covered
April	पाठ-1to	17	हमेंपहचानिये
	7		हमारेआस - पास
			्र आओगाएँ
			आइएवर्णमालादोहराएँ
			बिनामात्राकेशब्द
			आ , इकीमात्रा
	ਧਾਰ - 1		वर्णऔरवर्णमाला
May	पाठ– 8 to	15	ई , उ , ऊकीमात्रा
J	10		जाम्नवालाआया ( पढ़नेकेलिए )
	पाठ - 2		मात्राए
	110 2		VIII
June	ਧਾਠ -11	15	ऋ , ए , ऐ , ओकीमात्रा
	to 14		सूरजनिकला ( पढ़नेकेलिए )
			ू घुमापहियाँ ( पढ़नेकेलिए )
	पाठ - 3		आदर्शप्रश्नपत्र -१
			संज्ञा
July	पाठ -15	25	औ , बिंदु , चंद्रबिंदु
	to 18		विसर्गकीमात्रा
			रंगोकेनाम
			फलोंकेनाम
	पाठ– 4		फूलोंकेनाम
			्र सब्जियोंकेनाम
			लिंगकीपहचान
August	ਧਾਠ– 19	26	रकीमात्राएँ
	to 21		संयुक्तअक्षर
	पाठ- 5		्र बारहखड़ी
			आदर्शप्रश्नपत्र -२
			वचन
			दिनोंऔरमहीनोकेनाम
			अनुच्छेद
			पुनरावृतिअभ्यास -1
September		7	Revision
•			



### **West Point School**

(CBSE Affiliated)

### Breakup Syllabus for the session 2023-24 for class - 1

	ANNUAL EXAMINATION (TERM II)				
September		7	सभीप्रकारकीमात्राएँ		
			वाक्यबनाओ		
	<u> ਧਾਠ–</u> 6		सर्वनाम ( सबकानाम )		
October	ਧਾਰ - 1,2	15	पिकनिककीतैयारी		
			नौबीकीपतंग		
	पाठ–7		विशेषण ( विशेषताबतानेवालेशब्द )		
November	ਧਾਠ -3,4	21	पारियाँ		
			तारे(कविता)		
	ਧਾਰ - 8,9		क्रिया ( कामबतानेवालेशब्द )		
			विलोम (उलटेअर्थवालेशब्द )		
December	ਧਾਠ– 5,6	20	केलेकिसनेखाए ?( कहानी )		
			एकतामेंबल ( कहानी )		
	पाठ–10,11		समानअर्थवालेशब्द		
			रचना / लेखन		
January	पाठ– 7,8	22	नैनाकागुब्बारा (कहानी )		
			हमारेत्यौहार ( कविता )		
	ਧਾਨ -		गिनती		
	12,13		चित्रपठन		
February	पाठ- 13	23	चित्रपठन		
			अन्च्छेदलेखन		
			आदर्शप्रश्नपत्र -१,२,३		
			पुनरावृतिअभ्यास -2		
March	Exam	1			